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1 61271 Principal Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health IA 416,468,722 45.942% 45.942%

2 65935 Massachusetts Mut Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health MA 152,207,668 16.791% 62.733%

3 70238 Variable Ann Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health TX 99,933,394 11.024% 73.757%

4 93629 Prudential Retirement Ins & Ann Co Life, Accident, and Health CT 59,023,361 6.511% 80.268%

5 88072 Hartford Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health CT 41,402,349 4.567% 84.835%

6 60054 Aetna Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health CT 22,823,781 2.518% 87.353%

7 69868 United Of Omaha Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health NE 18,889,935 2.084% 89.437%

8 61115 Atlantic Coast Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health SC 13,205,870 1.457% 90.893%

9 68802 Sentinel Security Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health UT 7,744,690 0.854% 91.748%

10 57320 Woodmen World Life Ins Soc Fraternal NE 7,719,832 0.852% 92.599%

11 84174 ELCO Mut Life & Ann Life, Accident, and Health IL 7,691,315 0.848% 93.448%

12 58033 Knights Of Columbus Fraternal CT 6,126,713 0.676% 94.124%

13 91596 New York Life Ins & Ann Corp Life, Accident, and Health DE 5,535,025 0.611% 94.734%

14 69345 Teachers Ins & Ann Assoc Of Amer Life, Accident, and Health NY 4,692,749 0.518% 95.252%

15 68241 Prudential Ins Co Of Amer Life, Accident, and Health NJ 4,174,969 0.461% 95.713%

16 60488 American Gen Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health TX 4,089,388 0.451% 96.164%

17 66168 Minnesota Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health MN 4,082,778 0.450% 96.614%

18 68608 Symetra Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health IA 3,805,961 0.420% 97.034%

19 61301 Ameritas Life Ins Corp Life, Accident, and Health NE 2,406,655 0.265% 97.299%

20 67091 Northwestern Mut Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health WI 2,265,508 0.250% 97.549%

21 68136 Protective Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health TN 1,541,932 0.170% 97.719%

22 62510 Equitrust Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health IL 1,527,809 0.169% 97.888%

23 60739 American Natl Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health TX 1,406,199 0.155% 98.043%

24 67466 Pacific Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health NE 1,355,095 0.149% 98.193%

25 74780 Integrity Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health OH 1,285,455 0.142% 98.334%

26 66583 National Guardian Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health WI 1,155,764 0.127% 98.462%

27 60142 TIAA Cref Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health NY 1,153,594 0.127% 98.589%

28 66044 Midland Natl Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health IA 1,103,273 0.122% 98.711%

29 79227 Pruco Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health AZ 1,102,364 0.122% 98.832%

30 61689 Athene Ann & Life Co Life, Accident, and Health IA 845,209 0.093% 98.926%

31 67644 Penn Mut Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health PA 797,748 0.088% 99.014%

32 65595 Lincoln Benefit Life Co Life, Accident, and Health NE 700,785 0.077% 99.091%

33 14924 Secu Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health NC 664,344 0.073% 99.164%

34 69116 State Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health IN 622,480 0.069% 99.233%

35 83607 Guggenheim Life & Ann Co Life, Accident, and Health DE 606,899 0.067% 99.300%

36 64017 Jefferson Natl Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health TX 549,953 0.061% 99.361%

37 94250 Banner Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health MD 500,000 0.055% 99.416%

38 69663 USAA Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health TX 459,150 0.051% 99.466%

39 61212 Baltimore Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health MD 439,796 0.049% 99.515%

40 68543 Liberty Bankers Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health OK 438,455 0.048% 99.563%

41 69108 State Farm Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health IL 432,067 0.048% 99.611%

42 67172 Ohio Natl Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health OH 426,037 0.047% 99.658%

43 65005 RiverSource Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health MN 381,607 0.042% 99.700%

44 86630 Prudential Ann Life Assur Corp Life, Accident, and Health AZ 369,364 0.041% 99.741%

45 86509 Voya Retirement Ins & Ann Co Life, Accident, and Health CT 348,576 0.038% 99.779%

46 69019 Standard Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health OR 241,366 0.027% 99.806%

47 63312 Great Amer Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health OH 189,853 0.021% 99.827%

48 86231 Transamerica Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health IA 169,686 0.019% 99.845%

49 92622 Western Southern Life Assur Co Life, Accident, and Health OH 126,027 0.014% 99.859%

50 64238 Guaranty Income Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health LA 111,111 0.012% 99.872%

51 65919 Primerica Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health TN 103,565 0.011% 99.883%

52 78778 Guardian Ins & Ann Co Inc Life, Accident, and Health DE 100,000 0.011% 99.894%

53 91642 Forethought Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health IN 90,232 0.010% 99.904%

54 93742 Securian Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health MN 89,413 0.010% 99.914%
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55 56014 Thrivent Financial For Lutherans Fraternal WI 84,517 0.009% 99.923%

56 64246 Guardian Life Ins Co Of Amer Life, Accident, and Health NY 72,811 0.008% 99.931%

57 56154 Gleaner Life Ins Society Fraternal MI 56,147 0.006% 99.937%

58 62308 Connecticut Gen Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health CT 55,754 0.006% 99.944%

59 72125 Physicians Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health NE 53,402 0.006% 99.949%

60 84824 Commonwealth Ann & Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health MA 43,776 0.005% 99.954%

61 65528 Life Ins Co Of The Southwest Life, Accident, and Health TX 37,259 0.004% 99.958%

62 65056 Jackson Natl Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health MI 37,067 0.004% 99.963%

63 71870 Fidelity Security Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health MO 34,699 0.004% 99.966%

64 66974 North Amer Co Life & Hlth Ins Life, Accident, and Health IA 32,966 0.004% 99.970%

65 66281 Transamerica Premier Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health IA 31,160 0.003% 99.973%

66 61190 Auto Owners Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health MI 29,468 0.003% 99.977%

67 67601 Unum Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health ME 28,181 0.003% 99.980%

68 63177 Farmers New World Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health WA 26,622 0.003% 99.983%

69 92738 American Equity Invest Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health IA 20,406 0.002% 99.985%

70 61263 Bankers Life & Cas Co Life, Accident, and Health IL 20,047 0.002% 99.987%

71 84786 Colorado Bankers Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health NC 17,377 0.002% 99.989%

72 67180 Ohio State Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health TX 15,106 0.002% 99.991%

73 61875 Church Life Ins Corp Life, Accident, and Health NY 15,026 0.002% 99.992%

74 65722 Loyal Amer Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health OH 13,789 0.002% 99.994%

75 68322 Great W Life & Ann Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health CO 13,074 0.001% 99.995%

76 65129 Kansas City Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health MO 7,000 0.001% 99.996%

77 61999 Americo Fin Life & Ann Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health TX 6,475 0.001% 99.997%

78 58009 Police & Firemens Ins Assn Fraternal IN 3,817 0.000% 99.997%

79 62928 EMC Natl Life Co Life, Accident, and Health IA 3,659 0.000% 99.998%

80 65757 Shelter Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health MO 2,382 0.000% 99.998%

81 60518 American Hlth & Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health TX 2,177 0.000% 99.998%

82 67598 Paul Revere Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health MA 2,162 0.000% 99.998%

83 90212 Great Southern Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health TX 1,831 0.000% 99.999%

84 65412 Life Ins Co Of AL Life, Accident, and Health AL 1,774 0.000% 99.999%

85 91910 American Savings Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health AZ 1,657 0.000% 99.999%

86 57541 Modern Woodmen Of Amer Fraternal IL 1,623 0.000% 99.999%

87 80985 4 Ever Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health IL 1,615 0.000% 99.999%

88 57010 William Penn Assn Fraternal PA 1,551 0.000% 100.000%

89 64890 Berkley Life & Hlth Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health IA 1,281 0.000% 100.000%

90 61409 National Benefit Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health NY 1,177 0.000% 100.000%

91 58068 Independent Order Of Foresters Us Br Fraternal NY 1,132 0.000% 100.000%

92 87645 United Fidelity Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health TX 1,007 0.000% 100.000%

93 68039 Athene Ann & Life Assur Co of NY Life, Accident, and Health NY 900 0.000% 100.000%

94 69892 United Farm Family Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health IN 883 0.000% 100.000%

95 56170 Womans Life Ins Society Fraternal MI 611 0.000% 100.000%

96 90247 Rx Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health AZ 350 0.000% 100.000%

97 78743 New Era Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health TX 303 0.000% 100.000%

98 61182 Aurora Natl Life Assur Co Life, Accident, and Health CA 173 0.000% 100.000%

99 69132 State Mut Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health GA 6 0.000% 100.000%

100 56332 First Cath Slovak Ladies Assn USA Fraternal OH 4 0.000% 100.000%

ALL OTHERS -3,551 0.000% 100.000%

TOTAL 906,506,524 100.000%
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2017 80985 4 Ever Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health IL 1,615 0.000%

2017 60054 Aetna Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health CT 22,823,781 2.518%

2017 92738 American Equity Invest Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health IA 20,406 0.002%

2017 60488 American Gen Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health TX 4,089,388 0.451%

2017 60518 American Hlth & Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health TX 2,177 0.000%

2017 60739 American Natl Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health TX 1,406,199 0.155%

2017 91910 American Savings Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health AZ 1,657 0.000%

2017 61999 Americo Fin Life & Ann Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health TX 6,475 0.001%

2017 61301 Ameritas Life Ins Corp Life, Accident, and Health NE 2,406,655 0.265%

2017 68039 Athene Ann & Life Assur Co of NY Life, Accident, and Health NY 900 0.000%

2017 61689 Athene Ann & Life Co Life, Accident, and Health IA 845,209 0.093%

2017 61115 Atlantic Coast Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health SC 13,205,870 1.457%

2017 61182 Aurora Natl Life Assur Co Life, Accident, and Health CA 173 0.000%

2017 61190 Auto Owners Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health MI 29,468 0.003%

2017 61212 Baltimore Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health MD 439,796 0.049%

2017 61263 Bankers Life & Cas Co Life, Accident, and Health IL 20,047 0.002%

2017 94250 Banner Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health MD 500,000 0.055%

2017 64890 Berkley Life & Hlth Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health IA 1,281 0.000%

2017 61875 Church Life Ins Corp Life, Accident, and Health NY 15,026 0.002%

2017 67369 Cigna Hlth & Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health CT -3,551 0.000%

2017 84786 Colorado Bankers Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health NC 17,377 0.002%

2017 84824 Commonwealth Ann & Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health MA 43,776 0.005%

2017 62308 Connecticut Gen Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health CT 55,754 0.006%

2017 84174 ELCO Mut Life & Ann Life, Accident, and Health IL 7,691,315 0.848%

2017 62928 EMC Natl Life Co Life, Accident, and Health IA 3,659 0.000%

2017 62510 Equitrust Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health IL 1,527,809 0.169%

2017 63177 Farmers New World Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health WA 26,622 0.003%

2017 71870 Fidelity Security Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health MO 34,699 0.004%

2017 56332 First Cath Slovak Ladies Assn USA Fraternal OH 4 0.000%

2017 91642 Forethought Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health IN 90,232 0.010%

2017 56154 Gleaner Life Ins Society Fraternal MI 56,147 0.006%

2017 63312 Great Amer Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health OH 189,853 0.021%

2017 90212 Great Southern Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health TX 1,831 0.000%

2017 68322 Great W Life & Ann Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health CO 13,074 0.001%

2017 64238 Guaranty Income Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health LA 111,111 0.012%

2017 78778 Guardian Ins & Ann Co Inc Life, Accident, and Health DE 100,000 0.011%

2017 64246 Guardian Life Ins Co Of Amer Life, Accident, and Health NY 72,811 0.008%

2017 83607 Guggenheim Life & Ann Co Life, Accident, and Health DE 606,899 0.067%

2017 88072 Hartford Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health CT 41,402,349 4.567%

2017 58068 Independent Order Of Foresters Us Br Fraternal NY 1,132 0.000%

2017 74780 Integrity Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health OH 1,285,455 0.142%

2017 65056 Jackson Natl Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health MI 37,067 0.004%

2017 64017 Jefferson Natl Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health TX 549,953 0.061%

2017 65129 Kansas City Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health MO 7,000 0.001%

2017 58033 Knights Of Columbus Fraternal CT 6,126,713 0.676%

2017 68543 Liberty Bankers Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health OK 438,455 0.048%

2017 65412 Life Ins Co Of AL Life, Accident, and Health AL 1,774 0.000%
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2017 65528 Life Ins Co Of The Southwest Life, Accident, and Health TX 37,259 0.004%

2017 65595 Lincoln Benefit Life Co Life, Accident, and Health NE 700,785 0.077%

2017 65722 Loyal Amer Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health OH 13,789 0.002%

2017 65935 Massachusetts Mut Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health MA 152,207,668 16.791%

2017 66044 Midland Natl Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health IA 1,103,273 0.122%

2017 66168 Minnesota Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health MN 4,082,778 0.450%

2017 57541 Modern Woodmen Of Amer Fraternal IL 1,623 0.000%

2017 61409 National Benefit Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health NY 1,177 0.000%

2017 66583 National Guardian Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health WI 1,155,764 0.127%

2017 78743 New Era Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health TX 303 0.000%

2017 91596 New York Life Ins & Ann Corp Life, Accident, and Health DE 5,535,025 0.611%

2017 66974 North Amer Co Life & Hlth Ins Life, Accident, and Health IA 32,966 0.004%

2017 67091 Northwestern Mut Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health WI 2,265,508 0.250%

2017 67172 Ohio Natl Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health OH 426,037 0.047%

2017 67180 Ohio State Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health TX 15,106 0.002%

2017 67466 Pacific Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health NE 1,355,095 0.149%

2017 67598 Paul Revere Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health MA 2,162 0.000%

2017 67644 Penn Mut Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health PA 797,748 0.088%

2017 72125 Physicians Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health NE 53,402 0.006%

2017 58009 Police & Firemens Ins Assn Fraternal IN 3,817 0.000%

2017 65919 Primerica Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health TN 103,565 0.011%

2017 61271 Principal Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health IA 416,468,722 45.942%

2017 68136 Protective Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health TN 1,541,932 0.170%

2017 79227 Pruco Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health AZ 1,102,364 0.122%

2017 86630 Prudential Ann Life Assur Corp Life, Accident, and Health AZ 369,364 0.041%

2017 68241 Prudential Ins Co Of Amer Life, Accident, and Health NJ 4,174,969 0.461%

2017 93629 Prudential Retirement Ins & Ann Co Life, Accident, and Health CT 59,023,361 6.511%

2017 65005 RiverSource Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health MN 381,607 0.042%

2017 90247 Rx Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health AZ 350 0.000%

2017 14924 Secu Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health NC 664,344 0.073%

2017 93742 Securian Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health MN 89,413 0.010%

2017 68802 Sentinel Security Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health UT 7,744,690 0.854%

2017 65757 Shelter Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health MO 2,382 0.000%

2017 69019 Standard Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health OR 241,366 0.027%

2017 69108 State Farm Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health IL 432,067 0.048%

2017 69116 State Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health IN 622,480 0.069%

2017 69132 State Mut Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health GA 6 0.000%

2017 68608 Symetra Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health IA 3,805,961 0.420%

2017 69345 Teachers Ins & Ann Assoc Of Amer Life, Accident, and Health NY 4,692,749 0.518%

2017 56014 Thrivent Financial For Lutherans Fraternal WI 84,517 0.009%

2017 60142 TIAA Cref Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health NY 1,153,594 0.127%

2017 86231 Transamerica Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health IA 169,686 0.019%

2017 66281 Transamerica Premier Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health IA 31,160 0.003%

2017 69892 United Farm Family Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health IN 883 0.000%

2017 87645 United Fidelity Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health TX 1,007 0.000%

2017 69868 United Of Omaha Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health NE 18,889,935 2.084%

2017 67601 Unum Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health ME 28,181 0.003%
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2017 69663 USAA Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health TX 459,150 0.051%

2017 70238 Variable Ann Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health TX 99,933,394 11.024%

2017 86509 Voya Retirement Ins & Ann Co Life, Accident, and Health CT 348,576 0.038%

2017 92622 Western Southern Life Assur Co Life, Accident, and Health OH 126,027 0.014%

2017 57010 William Penn Assn Fraternal PA 1,551 0.000%

2017 56170 Womans Life Ins Society Fraternal MI 611 0.000%

2017 57320 Woodmen World Life Ins Soc Fraternal NE 7,719,832 0.852%

2017 TOTAL 906,506,524 100.000%
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2017 Group 80985 4 Ever Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health IL 1,615

2017 Group 60054 Aetna Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health CT 22,823,781

2017 Ordinary 92738 American Equity Invest Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health IA 20,406

2017 Ordinary 60488 American Gen Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health TX 4,089,388

2017 Ordinary 60518 American Hlth & Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health TX 2,177

2017 Group 60739 American Natl Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health TX 721,759

2017 Ordinary 60739 American Natl Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health TX 684,440

2017 Ordinary 91910 American Savings Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health AZ 1,657

2017 Ordinary 61999 Americo Fin Life & Ann Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health TX 6,475

2017 Ordinary 61301 Ameritas Life Ins Corp Life, Accident, and Health NE 2,406,655

2017 Ordinary 68039 Athene Ann & Life Assur Co of NY Life, Accident, and Health NY 900

2017 Ordinary 61689 Athene Ann & Life Co Life, Accident, and Health IA 845,209

2017 Ordinary 61115 Atlantic Coast Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health SC 13,205,870

2017 Group 61182 Aurora Natl Life Assur Co Life, Accident, and Health CA 173

2017 Ordinary 61190 Auto Owners Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health MI 29,468

2017 Ordinary 61212 Baltimore Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health MD 439,796

2017 Ordinary 61263 Bankers Life & Cas Co Life, Accident, and Health IL 20,047

2017 Ordinary 94250 Banner Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health MD 500,000

2017 Ordinary 64890 Berkley Life & Hlth Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health IA 1,281

2017 Ordinary 61875 Church Life Ins Corp Life, Accident, and Health NY 15,026

2017 Group 67369 Cigna Hlth & Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health CT -3,551

2017 Ordinary 84786 Colorado Bankers Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health NC 17,377

2017 Ordinary 84824 Commonwealth Ann & Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health MA 43,776

2017 Group 62308 Connecticut Gen Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health CT 55,754

2017 Ordinary 84174 ELCO Mut Life & Ann Life, Accident, and Health IL 7,691,315

2017 Ordinary 62928 EMC Natl Life Co Life, Accident, and Health IA 3,659

2017 Ordinary 62510 Equitrust Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health IL 1,527,809

2017 Ordinary 63177 Farmers New World Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health WA 26,622

2017 Ordinary 71870 Fidelity Security Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health MO 34,699

2017 Ordinary 56332 First Cath Slovak Ladies Assn USA Fraternal OH 4

2017 Ordinary 91642 Forethought Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health IN 90,232

2017 Ordinary 56154 Gleaner Life Ins Society Fraternal MI 56,147

2017 Ordinary 63312 Great Amer Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health OH 189,853

2017 Ordinary 90212 Great Southern Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health TX 1,831

2017 Group 68322 Great W Life & Ann Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health CO 13,074

2017 Ordinary 64238 Guaranty Income Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health LA 111,111

2017 Ordinary 78778 Guardian Ins & Ann Co Inc Life, Accident, and Health DE 100,000

2017 Ordinary 64246 Guardian Life Ins Co Of Amer Life, Accident, and Health NY 72,811

2017 Ordinary 83607 Guggenheim Life & Ann Co Life, Accident, and Health DE 606,899

2017 Group 88072 Hartford Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health CT 41,402,349

2017 Ordinary 58068 Independent Order Of Foresters Us Br Fraternal NY 1,132

2017 Ordinary 74780 Integrity Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health OH 1,285,455

2017 Ordinary 65056 Jackson Natl Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health MI 37,067

2017 Ordinary 64017 Jefferson Natl Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health TX 549,953

2017 Ordinary 65129 Kansas City Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health MO 7,000

2017 Ordinary 58033 Knights Of Columbus Fraternal CT 6,126,713

2017 Ordinary 68543 Liberty Bankers Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health OK 438,455
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2017 Ordinary 65412 Life Ins Co Of AL Life, Accident, and Health AL 1,774

2017 Ordinary 65528 Life Ins Co Of The Southwest Life, Accident, and Health TX 37,259

2017 Ordinary 65595 Lincoln Benefit Life Co Life, Accident, and Health NE 700,785

2017 Ordinary 65722 Loyal Amer Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health OH 13,789

2017 Group 65935 Massachusetts Mut Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health MA 152,207,668

2017 Ordinary 66044 Midland Natl Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health IA 1,103,273

2017 Group 66168 Minnesota Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health MN -94,424

2017 Ordinary 66168 Minnesota Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health MN 4,177,202

2017 Ordinary 57541 Modern Woodmen Of Amer Fraternal IL 1,623

2017 Ordinary 61409 National Benefit Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health NY 1,177

2017 Ordinary 66583 National Guardian Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health WI 1,155,764

2017 Ordinary 78743 New Era Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health TX 303

2017 Ordinary 91596 New York Life Ins & Ann Corp Life, Accident, and Health DE 5,535,025

2017 Ordinary 66974 North Amer Co Life & Hlth Ins Life, Accident, and Health IA 32,966

2017 Ordinary 67091 Northwestern Mut Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health WI 2,265,508

2017 Ordinary 67172 Ohio Natl Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health OH 426,037

2017 Ordinary 67180 Ohio State Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health TX 15,106

2017 Ordinary 67466 Pacific Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health NE 1,355,095

2017 Group 67598 Paul Revere Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health MA 162

2017 Ordinary 67598 Paul Revere Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health MA 2,000

2017 Ordinary 67644 Penn Mut Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health PA 797,748

2017 Ordinary 72125 Physicians Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health NE 53,402

2017 Ordinary 58009 Police & Firemens Ins Assn Fraternal IN 3,817

2017 Ordinary 65919 Primerica Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health TN 103,565

2017 Group 61271 Principal Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health IA 412,458,076

2017 Ordinary 61271 Principal Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health IA 4,010,646

2017 Ordinary 68136 Protective Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health TN 1,541,932

2017 Ordinary 79227 Pruco Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health AZ 1,102,364

2017 Ordinary 86630 Prudential Ann Life Assur Corp Life, Accident, and Health AZ 369,364

2017 Group 68241 Prudential Ins Co Of Amer Life, Accident, and Health NJ 3,813,996

2017 Ordinary 68241 Prudential Ins Co Of Amer Life, Accident, and Health NJ 360,973

2017 Group 93629 Prudential Retirement Ins & Ann Co Life, Accident, and Health CT 59,023,361

2017 Ordinary 65005 RiverSource Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health MN 381,607

2017 Ordinary 90247 Rx Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health AZ 350

2017 Ordinary 14924 Secu Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health NC 664,344

2017 Ordinary 93742 Securian Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health MN 89,413

2017 Ordinary 68802 Sentinel Security Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health UT 7,744,690

2017 Ordinary 65757 Shelter Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health MO 2,382

2017 Ordinary 69019 Standard Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health OR 241,366

2017 Ordinary 69108 State Farm Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health IL 432,067

2017 Ordinary 69116 State Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health IN 622,480

2017 Ordinary 69132 State Mut Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health GA 6

2017 Ordinary 68608 Symetra Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health IA 3,805,961

2017 Ordinary 69345 Teachers Ins & Ann Assoc Of Amer Life, Accident, and Health NY 4,692,749

2017 Ordinary 56014 Thrivent Financial For Lutherans Fraternal WI 84,517

2017 Ordinary 60142 TIAA Cref Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health NY 1,153,594

2017 Ordinary 86231 Transamerica Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health IA 169,686
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2017 Ordinary 66281 Transamerica Premier Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health IA 31,160

2017 Ordinary 69892 United Farm Family Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health IN 883

2017 Ordinary 87645 United Fidelity Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health TX 1,007

2017 Group 69868 United Of Omaha Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health NE 18,441,903

2017 Ordinary 69868 United Of Omaha Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health NE 448,032

2017 Group 67601 Unum Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health ME -7,213

2017 Ordinary 67601 Unum Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health ME 35,394

2017 Ordinary 69663 USAA Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health TX 459,150

2017 Ordinary 70238 Variable Ann Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health TX 99,933,394

2017 Group 86509 Voya Retirement Ins & Ann Co Life, Accident, and Health CT 106,187

2017 Ordinary 86509 Voya Retirement Ins & Ann Co Life, Accident, and Health CT 242,389

2017 Ordinary 92622 Western Southern Life Assur Co Life, Accident, and Health OH 126,027

2017 Ordinary 57010 William Penn Assn Fraternal PA 1,551

2017 Ordinary 56170 Womans Life Ins Society Fraternal MI 611

2017 Ordinary 57320 Woodmen World Life Ins Soc Fraternal NE 7,719,832

2017 TOTAL 906,506,524
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